
                    

       Office of Purchasing and Supply Services 
      Louis Wilson, Sr., Facilities Administration Building  

  13300 Old Marlboro Pike, Room 20 
    Upper Marlboro, MD  20772 

Keith Stewart, Director   Tel: 301-952-6560   Fax:  301-952-6605 
 

 

NOTICE OF CONTRACT AWARD 

                                        AMENDMENT No. 3     
               

   

            August 05, 2021 

 

 

International Food Solutions dba Asian Food Solutions   Diane Forde 

5600 Elmhurst Circle        Telephone: 301.952.6560 

Oviedo, FL 32765                           Fax: 301.952.6605 

Telephone: 888.499.6888       Email: diane.forde@pgcps.org  

Email: bids@asianfoodsolutions.com   & della.collins@asianfoodsolutions.com   

            

Subject: IFB 016-18 USDA Food Processing of Products 

 
1. This amendment (the "Amendment") is made by The Board of Education of Prince George’s County and Asian 

Food Solutions, parties to the agreement dated July 31, 2018 (the "Agreement"). 

 

2. The Agreement is amended to add USDA Foods Item and reflect contract and temporary price increase item.  

The option to renew and amend the current contract for one year and to reflect new item changes under the 

contract renewal term. 

 

3.   Except as set forth in this Amendment, the Agreement is unaffected and shall continue in full force and effect in 

 accordance with its terms set in the original agreement and Renewal No. 3 through August 31, 2022. 

 

                
     FOR THE BOARD OF EDUCATION OF PRINCE GEORGE’S COUNTY, UPPER MARLBORO, MARYLAND  20772-9983 

 

 
FOR THE FIRM:  FOR THE BOARD OF EDUCATION: 

 

 

  

 

 

SIGNATURE DATE  SIGNATURE DATE 

 

 

  

Keith Stewart 

NAME  NAME:  

 

 

  

Director, Purchasing and Supply Services 

TITLE  TITLE 

 

 

  

FOR THE BOARD OF EDUCATION 

OF PRINCE GEORGE’S COUNTY 

FIRM  UPPER MARLBORO, MARYLAND 20772 
 

 

 

 

Aug 6, 2021
08/05/2021

Allan Lam 

Co-President 

International Food Solutions, Inc. 



                    

  

Asian Food Solutions.                                 IFB 016-18                                    Page 2      
                                                                      Amendment No. 2                                                                      
       

    

                                                                                 Contract Pricing  

Contract price effective through 8/23/21 
 

 

Item Description 
Processor 
Code 

SY20-21 
Commodity 
Price (FFS) 

SY21-22 
Commodity 
Price (FFS) 

 

Percentage 
Increase 

SY21-22 
PTV 

SY21-22 
Commercial 
Price - NOI 

 
General Tso’s Chicken W/Sauce WG 

 
72003 

 
$91.00 

 
$104.00 

 
14.3% 

 
$15.68 

 
$119.68 

 
Japanese Cherry Blossom Chicken WG 

 
72005 

 
$96.00 

 
$116.00 

 
20.8% 

 
$15.68 

 
$131.68 

 
                                                                    
Temporary Adjustable Price 

 

Items Being Adjusted 

Effective 8/23/21    

Awarded  

FFS Price  

Percentage 

Increase   

Temporary  

Adjusted  

FFS Price  

Awarded  

Commercial  

Price  

Percentage 

Increase   

Temporary  

Adjusted  

Commercial  

Price  

72003 General Tso Chicken    

$104.00  

  

38.5%  

  

$144.00  

  

$119.68  

  

33.4%  

  

$159.68  

72005 Japanese Cherry  

Blossom Chicken  

  

$116.00  

  

34.5%  

  

$156.00  

  

$131.68  

  

30.4%  

  

$171.68  

 

All orders under current contract will be filled at the current prices.  However, starting 8/23/2021 all new 

orders received will be filled at the new price adjustment level.  

 
 

 

 

 


